

## **REQUEST FOR BIDS**

Sealed bids will be accepted by the City of St. Johns for the 2025 Sidewalks and walking paths.

All bid response shall be addressed to:

Mindy Seavey, Clerk 100 East State Street, Suite 1100, P.O. Box 477 Saint Johns, MI 48879

Sealed bids will be accepted until 11:30 A.M on Tuesday March 4<sup>th</sup>, 2025. All bids must be sealed and clearly marked **"Sidewalk replacement program"** on the outside of the proposal. Bids will be opened publicly and read aloud immediately following the closing of the accepted bid deadline.

All bids should remain firm and shall not be withdrawn for a period of thirty (30) days from the date of the bid opening.

All questions are to be directed to: Jeremy Ritter 989-224-8944 Ext. 229 jritter@stjohnsmi.gov

If you choose not to bid, please mail or email a "no bid" letter by the above date and time.

The City of St. Johns reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any defects in the bids in the best interest of the City of St. Johns and to accept the proposal which, in the opinion of the commission, best serves the interest and needs of the City of St. Johns.

The City of St. Johns does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, age, religion, sex, disability, and national origin; nor does it discriminate on the basis of handicap status and activities, as to employment or the provision of services. The City of St. Johns is an equal opportunity employer.

The City of St. Johns is accepting sealed bids for the replacement of defective sidewalk, installation of ADA compliant ramps, curb replacement and restoration.

The City of St. Johns is seeking bids for a sidewalk, ADA ramp, and curb project that involves removing and replacing defective sections, as well as restoring newly constructed sidewalk areas. The project requires adherence to the City of St. Johns' specific construction standards, which can be accessed either through their website or by contacting Jeremy Ritter directly.

## Sidewalk Work:

Removal: The existing sidewalk will be removed using approved construction methods.

Subbase: The subbase will be leveled to grade.

Base Material: A 4" layer of compacted material will be placed for the sidewalk base.

Debris Removal: Roots and debris will be cleared before placing the base material.

Concrete Forms: The forms will be set so that water does not pond or accumulate on the new walkway.

Concrete Pouring: The sidewalk will be poured according to the City's construction standards.

Yard Restoration: Once the forms are removed, yard restoration will take place, including leveling off the disturbed areas and spreading organic topsoil and grass seed.

## Curb & ADA Ramp Work:

Removal: Curb and ADA ramps will be removed using approved construction methods.

Subbase: The subbase will be leveled to grade.

Base Material: A 4" layer of compacted material will be placed for the curb.

Curb/Ramp Pouring: The curb and ADA ramps will be poured according to the City's construction standards.

Asphalt Repair: After the curb is installed, any over dig in the roadway will be repaired with asphalt to match the new gutter pan grade.

Green Space Restoration: Green space areas will be backfilled with organic topsoil, and grass seed will be spread on disturbed areas.

These details give a comprehensive view of the work to be done. If you're preparing a bid, make sure your costs cover all the necessary materials, labor, and restoration work.

Sidewalk & ADA Ramps: Bids are to be submitted based on price per square foot for removal, replacement, and restoration.

Curb: Bids are to be submitted based on price per linear foot for curb removal, replacement, and restoration.

If you're interested in placing a bid or need more details, you may want to contact Jeremy Ritter or check the construction standards online to ensure compliance with the city's requirements.

The City of St. Johns has \$75,000 of funds available for sidewalk, ADA ramp, and curb project. The project would have an estimated start date of April 21, 2025, and a completion date of June 13, 2025.

The replacement area will be determined based upon the costs stated above but shall be within an area of one mobilization of equipment. Once City of St Johns staff have determined the area of replacement the city shall set up an onsite preconstruction meeting with the successful bidder. VIII. Bid Proposal

I/We agree to the 2025 Sidewalk removal and replacement project.

Sidewalk unit pricing per square foot rate of\_\_\_\_\_

Sidewalk unit pricing per square foot rate amount in words:

Curb / Gutter unit pricing per lineal foot rate of:

Curb / Gutter unit pricing per lineal foot rate amount in words:

The undersigned agrees that this proposal shall be effective for a period of thirty (30) days from the date established for opening of all bids.

Signature	Date	
Print Name	Fax	
Company	Cell	
Address		
Email		
FED ID#	Company Phone Number	